

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19376/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2009 in OSA No. 260/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M/S CREATIVE FOUNDATION P.LTD.& ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SOUTHERN GROUPS INDUSTRIES & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

Date: 07/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Shwetabh Sinha, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Ms. Purnima Bhat, AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel for the petitioners and
respondents submit that the matter has been settled and
request that the petitions be listed on 27th October for
reporting settlement.

List on 27.10.2010 as part-heard.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master(M.S. Negi)
Court Master